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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1986/21 
Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff 

Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been llade in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this 
notice. 

2 SCHEDULE 3 - Limi ted Decisions 
(a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not 

available for general use. 
This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing cOGlllUni ty of the approvals existence. 
(b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 

3 It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the 
Gazette. 

4 Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is' the first day of that month and the day 
of the end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86. 
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SCHEDULE I 
General Decisions Approved 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

21.07.017 Sugar-beet food additive 
21.07.018 Sugar-beet food additive 
38.18.000 Graffiti remover in spray can 
38.19.079 Cortec VCI-IOI Device: AIIIine salt 

Cortec VCI-110 Emitter: Amine salt 
Polyurethane foam 

38.19.089 Cortec VCI-OI Device: Amine salt 
Cortec VCI -110 Emitter: Amine sal t 

39.01.368) 
39.01.369) 
39.01.368) 
39.01.369) 
39.01.379 
39.01.379 

39.02.241 
39.02.391 
39.07.401) 
39.07.402) 
39.07.599 
39.07.599 
39.07.599 
39.07.599 
39.07.629 
39.07.629 
39.07.629 
39.07.629 
40.14.039 
48.07.121 

Polyurethane foam 
Clear polyester film, coated 

Polyether polyurethane fungus resistant sheeting 

Polyester film (Polyethylene Terephthalate) 
Whi te polyester base paper coated both sides with 
a matte Thermoset acrylic 
Heat shrinkable gas pipe leak repair 
Polyethylene fabric 
Unfilled polyethylene bags incorporating one way 
diaphragm heavy viscous fluid dispensing valve 
Gas pipe leak repair sleeves 
Heat shinkable moulded parts 
Plastic modelling tools 
Snap on holloware handles 
Gas pipe leak repair sleeves 
Heat shinkable moulded parts 
Plastic modelling tools 
Snap on holloware handles 
Lino Rollers 
Kraft-PVDC coated wrapping material two sided glazed 
bleach Kraft 

48.07.127 Kraft -PVDC coated wrapping material two sided glazed 
bleach Kraft 

48.13.011 Marking and labelling stencils not exceeding 3300 nrn sq 
in area 

48.13.012 Marking and labelling stencils not exceeding 3300 nrn sq 
in area 

53.11.023 lOOl woven pure wool fabric crepe of coombed wool 
53.11.028 Woven fabric 45% wool, 35% nylon, 20% Angora exceeding 

150gm/m2 
56.05.019 Discontinuous fibre nylon 66 II' D Tex trilobal bright 

spun 'Z' Twist 7'S metric count 
56.05.029 Fancy Knop yarn of Viscose, Acrylic and Nylon 
59.03.001 Bonded fibre fabric backed with adhesive 
59.03.019 Adhesive remover wipes 
61.04.021) Womens disposable underwear briefs of bonded fibre fabric 
61.04.022) 
62.05.017 Stick on plate hangers 
62.05.039 Stick on plate hangers 
64.06.009 Neolite or rubber knee pads 
68.06.009 Natural or synthetic open mesh woven fabric of cloth 

backing, resin bonded and utilising aluminium oxide or 
silicon carbide grain 

68.06.015 Natural or synthetic open mesh woven fabric of cloth 
backing, resin bonded and utilising aluminium oxide or 
silicon carbide grain 

68.11.000 Foamed cementitous cavity filling material 
70.08.002 Toughened or laminated glass, as l18y be approved, for 
Deter 'n use in the assembly of motor vehicles as llay be 

determined by the Ministerof Customs in accordance with 
Section 121 CustOllS Act 1966 
APPROVED GLASS: 
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Can 6.66 20 
Aul Free 
GBR Free 
Pac Free 

Ref. 
No. 

503641A 
503641A 
504831B 
5048270 

Effective 
From To 

7/86 
1/86 
4/86 
4/86 

6/86 

6/86 

5048270 7/86 

504691C 

504792H 

504812E 
504695F 

504706E 
504875D 
504694H 

504705G 
504703L 
504829L 
540768A 
504705G 
504703L 
504829L 
540768A 
504828B 
504718J 
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504718J 7/86 

503912G 

503912G 

521869B 
505768L 

521816A 

561244G 
522009C 
521822F 
504999H 

521870F 
521870F 
521786F 
504985H 

504985H 

521863C 
58 I 720L 
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